Rule 4,34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Corvette Marine Limited

We,

Nigel Millar Alec Pillmoor
Abbotsgate House Wilberforce Court
Hollow Road Alfred Gelder Street
Bury St Edmunds IP32 7FA Hull HU1 1YH

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

[ 3138153

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at

22 December 2008,

N\

Signed -
Nigel Millar

Dated: 22 January 2009

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP

Abbotsgate House Hollow Road, Bury St Edmunds IP32 7FA
Ref: NM\ANM\NMAUDP

For Official Use

Insolvency Sect

Post Room

TUESDAY

T

27/01/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

JI

483



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Corvette Marine Limited

on the 22nd day of December 2008 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.
Lo DMNEY TAameS, STEPREW ngme;L’
L8 Nixon, of 7 New Road, Reedham, Norwich, Norfolk NR13 3TR and I, 8 Robson

of 15 Station Road, Reedham, Norwich, Norfolk, NR13 3TA.

=

IO\

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked -5  areto
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 22 December 2008 (being a date not more than 14
days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried
on business as builders and repairers of pleasure and sports boats.

if?

swomat IV RETON Pesbeyt  BGeeles SurEok
Date ‘ "‘" ! l 09 Slgnatu.re(s) (Aw'lv\-

\augy —lormze Nived
Signatu.re(s) &w

STEPHEN GtoSsrit s om

W Andarew Wardle
Before me
w

Norton Peskett
SOLICITORS

A-Selicitor-or Commissioner of Oaths ‘ BECCLES, SUFFOLK

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.

Signature Qf\/\/ﬂ_‘_ﬁg/a’ Date: lll—, ] ) 09

[




Gt | Q&\o

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS AN
Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Freehold land and property 90,000 160,000
Less due to Mortgagee (NatWest Bank Pic) (94,372) (94,372)
Surplus available for 2™ charge holder (4,372) 65,628
Less due to NatWest Bank Plc under fixed charge (16,133) {16,133)
Surplus available for preferential creditors from fixed charge realisations {20,505) 49,495
Assets not specifically pledged
Boat Moulds 64,762 20,000
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 9,933 8,748
Plant and Machinery 13,630 10,000
Stock 13,457 0
Work In Progress 23,734 5,000
Surplus available for preferential creditors from floating charge realisations 105,011 43,748
Surplus from fixed charge above 49,495
Total available for preferential creditors 93,243

Signature Q\‘Q "')c_cr'\ Date: | h—o1— 09




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Preferential creditors

Holiday pay

Wages
Surplus available for non-preferential creditors
Unsecured non-preferential creditors

Associated creditors

Employees

Trade and expense creditors
Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors
Issues and called up share capital

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members

Signature (\lx‘g‘x&”\ Date:

Gt 2 QAN

wl

Estimated to Realise

(2,588)
(1,600)

(110,896)
(103,453)
(76,656)

IL-ow-09

£

93,243

(4,188)

89,055

{291,005)

{201,950)

(2)

{201,952)




Lo-1o-— o =BG 21neus1
.7\ _ d . Q/th >
L08 910d "sieH e
000 1€¥88'T wreyase,] SjBiSy SWE) ‘UL Swoy ‘A1sfurig Sy, | pauwr] sarddng jeumen LID
19
000 L8'S0S'1 £ 1IN Y[OHON Weaposy ‘proy 19A0pUIM ‘61 1M PY] SIOJOJA SULIB] OUAL]
TIE €1AN
000 00°S£8'6 HIOHON 9J9V ‘Aepy J04a1a]] ‘wno) uoiSuipse) /| (IN) 13ydoisuy ) “¥og
MI9 TMN UOpuo  peoy
00'0 00°0 Joquuny ‘onuay) ssoutsng oTpg oYL ‘osnoH uspAl(] | SHONEIUNWIIC)) TIALL dWeuy
00°0 09°7S1°T WAS 9UN NIOHON YIMIoN ‘peoy Jed uopsa[ioH surequng
AT 91N NOHON
000 6T IOy YomnIOoN ‘od1om[amysy ‘aieisy puy adioy[jamysy prisumeK 0 d
ANO [EUN H0HON
000 61°6LT nouLe X 35 ‘ajeisy puJ sAaUlIel ‘Aep 1owassog P11 Yinowre 16y siadoo)
00°0 W'LIL AAL 1O Aoy p, ABM JUS[OS QUQ Wd[n ‘g Mu(] pawry ding 9
00°0 7$°TT LdL 159 Swipesy Y[ep\ sUs0nY) | s988d MO[I2X WOR[AL gsniid
00°0 8L611°T 979 6MN UOPUOT 3pAH 9Y, “3SNOH J[EpUT|O) WOoXJAY, yshyLg
[dS TN ATOHON
00°0 80°L9¥FE YOIMION ‘[[epunigl ‘peoy UONEIS *ISTOH uonelg [BOLNOI[T preg, Ueug
SN8 LIML
000 79°650°01 X9s0[ppIN_uonaddoyg *aue XI]3, ‘BULRy uopaddayg PRI SWOoQIMOYS Jeog
000 20671 AME ZIdH ond 2quodAM Y3IH ‘Sy9 Xog Od SOOIAIAG JiSeM BYIg
000 LO'0LE NA8 ZIYN UOKRACH 2leisd pu] peoy weyels MEYSpIERH]
Z4T 0£0S
000 99'56€°1 uojdureqynog ‘pug o3poH Sped puj siopunel] ‘g 1upn pY1 [euonEmIau] a3puquieq
Ad6 AN N[OJON finoure x
00°0 P6'E18'S 1BaIE) ‘afise)) y3Ing led Joysysury ‘aue ung P11 49400 Aajred
000 1£'68 ST 1NH [INH 19908 A3jI3AeM “17 X0H Od pajIuIry 02Ny
00'0 SL'T9S'T AT 1IN YOMION peoy uanoy ‘asnoj 193dsold DI [BUOIZNY] JUeYITY
000 9£°00€ TdS €1UN A[0HON YoWAION [[BpuIg “a1elsq apIsIsary QLT Wuaumoesg ¥V
00°0 EL'LIY] #24POPON SSAUPPY 444 P SuLEwenby
00°0 POVIL'T JHE €07 Spag uoing Sjied Uopung ‘Aem BI00UJ ¥] P11 xejenby
dd€ 0CIN HIOHON
00°0 . LY TR0 yinowwre A 35) ‘peoy SAUA(J YInos ‘sBuIp[Ing epeus)) Y1 saiddng apery gv
TIAL
7 &)moas £andas PPY | 3
Joanea aeq AJamdas Aue Jo sped( | 3qop Jo Juncuwry (apodsod qiIM) ssaxppy | JUBUIIBLD X0 JOJIPIID JO JULBN

‘uoissassod s Amedwoo ayp ur Luredord 1940 apn JO UOHUS)SI FUNLIELD SIONPAID PUR $IO1AISS 10 SP0T Jo A[ddus o
30 2oueApe i pred sjunoure Junuie]d SISWOISNI PUR SHUIWISIEE afes [BUONIPUOD Jo Suises] [3)1eyD ‘35eyamd-o1iy Iapun SI0YIPaId AUe AJHUIPI pue SIONPIO [[B 9PN[OU IS NO X :J LON

TLLIATT AN YN TLLAAYOD - SHOLIATHD ANVAINOD 4




Cx bt L

bo-10-71 Prq

I..Dun..n./r/)ﬁ,g amjeuss

000 6Z°12€'1 NAL 08 d1ysImIesy A3[prug ‘IInQ “peoy As[UaH Py ssopyingieog [HyIn0

000 9L'+89 D8 TN MOMON YIMION WEYXOIA ‘PEOY Yomy)) | pr] (SIS]puey)) sultey NJOLION

00°0 99°00F 'L spresap aakordus sod sy {IA) AdUpOY ‘UOXIN

000 6€LOL 1T WLE E1AN MOHON YOIMION ‘WEYPSSY ‘proy MIN / (IW) 1 ¥ “uoxIN
X1

000 00°010°L £1MN JIOHON golioN ‘adioyiealy ‘uouwnuo)) syl 8. (1) 1 Auo [, ‘STIOYIIN
qHT 0£OS Pud 28paH peoy

00°0 R84 Aopog “e{ "sng uoyiwey ‘Sunyoex WX / ouInse[q PIT N OwiAeN

00°0 000 ATI OEUN Y[OHON YInouLre & 1BaI5) ‘308 1ajIe | [ 94 qued ISOMIEN
Suneofy % paxy A1 O£¥N prowIe ;.

8¢'+05°011 8661/21/€7 | “e8reyn Suneor pue paxid | 8¢ #0501 131D 90B]d 19N [ [ ‘91O (InOuLIE § 18310 | 0fd JUeY RISUIUISI M [BUOTIEN
V.LE S1UN MIOHON

000 9T 09L'T1 YOIMION ‘WBYPISY ‘PEOY UONEIG §] “9snoH g (sTAD) d “pESYMINN

00'0 0026 7T STHH 19810 3]00{ ‘peoy apiof 6€ TOXI(] WADY W
fd1

000 08°0SY S10OS uojdurenog o0 WINSIA ‘peoy Aeg 1som PI] uonnquusid WInW
XAE 6TIN

00°0 P196€'1 qnouue g jeaID AQSIN0IS UMD Y ‘98eno)) amg (BI) F SunsLy) ‘[IONINIW

000 19°1¢ ING6 LN YIIMION SUET 358ISUBIH P17 $OUSE[J SUIME]

00'0 19'7€L 956 8TUN YIOHON PENSIoA, ‘PEOY UoneIg 1T PUl % SULEN
NVF 6V ] 1951008

000 91'8¢5 23puqu3IH ‘aIe1sg pul moMeM ‘KB Yo921010AT PONTIIT XaJuuey

000 00°0vE"L dS¢ TUN YOIMION Adpue)) ‘Peoy JOSPUIM € {(JN) MaIpuy ‘1R[]
NNS SZHH sweH

000 66TLO'L UOIIIN MaN ‘8IsT pu due] wal§ ‘Aemsusand) 91 3un P 19800y
|ss $10d

00'0 TTEOLT SURH wegare] 1S3 M qUomsuabag ‘9s0]) [[349000)) T P sorudsodey

000 SH'v0T L1N8 TTUN MIOHON YIIAMION "WIEYX0IM ‘PROY UONEIS PYT WEYX0IM JO S{RNO[
TvZ 24N

000 00'$S0'S H[OMON YILMION ‘Proy JUBYIU[) ‘UMD URQYIIIE 97 (IN) maspuy ‘siazer

000 SUOVI°I X6 €dI Yolmsd] peoy [1e1xo ‘asnoH [Iexo,] Py souse[d yowmsd]

000 €€°S16 S'16 |5IS UOPUO’] 193N§ PICJWIRIS om0 ey SSury pr] semzee DdI
D7¢

000 TUOLLD v40 LA VD ueystue[] ‘peoy se[n AL ‘(S3) OAIL SWOISNY) 2% 9NUAATY IWH
10

000 376818 $EUN Hlojyng saaag ‘wreqBur|[io) ‘3so[) pIOJYSY €] (ST M0y ‘sHtH
S6

000 000 £€dl vﬂo.t:m :oEm& J.an.—dm saurosuey .mﬁu,.é—.m YL popunT Jamog UABH

000 ST'T8 THI 8130 ®jong weysuniong 39908 19M €7 PYT $3U010211(] snbrey
AHE €4S Amgsieg IN

000 i uoppeqp ‘peoy uciduwreyinog “jred ssaulsng UOSSEYM P predjel







"bo-1o-#l arqg

N,

000 s sofed moflap
dN1 £ND Asumg Sumuijepen sueT [[eysane)

00°0 ITIL ‘9STIOH Y ‘91EISH [BLISUPU] YUNA, nZutpm qUnM IZUTAN
SHZ CAN

000 87 10€ HOIMYON 31wsg pu] Jeuqiaomg ‘peoy jeumg ¢£z-17 saNSEIJ %9 Joqqny JaTeM

: (N1 €47 11539] :

00°0 £7'86 proy sJowepnog ‘asnoH Jaoue 10da 25330 1wan Suppp
MH9 TAMN Uopuo] peoy

000 000 Jaquny ‘onus)) ssouisng 923pg Y1, ‘9Snoy UIpAI( Pr1TNL

00°0 EPSSI DST LIND X359 sonuterg ‘peoy saABT Iyl XOHOd 4711 (gD) sFeun
L8 0D Xa857

000 95°865°C onox) uo weyng ‘183 puj py playdunds ‘6 Nun SMOPUIA QULIBJAl JUNBUYIS,
XI€E

000 00°5SL'6 £1UN J[OHON YOIMION ‘Ureqpady ‘peoy qomyo) g¢ (TW) 1 Youuy “Iojhe],

000 00°SE V.10 LN YoumIoN ABp\ UEPUSIA 6 ‘9SNOH ) OOIGIE)) UBRNQUIY UYof 1S
ans

00°0 AR A LAN MOHON YomION ‘BOoIsmolds ‘peoy uoLa[[y ¢ PaNWI] L:pZSOS
AHS

0070 CP'SC8L L¥N MIOHON yowioN ‘nojsmoldg ‘peoy ureq suo] 8y () M\ M2IPUY ‘IS
I8

000 61°€51 ZZVH [1A03 X JjTed SSIUISNY UOISPUNOH ‘3AY PBIN PYT 30901(] XIMIIOG

000 671081 SJURYUON [ZNOOqUIf]am UOISEIOO M [[EH UOISE[OOM Japed 1098

000 68 Chv JLE €1UN H[OMON WEYPINY | PIwr] Yerosulrey UOSIOpURS
CAKS

000 6£'255°07 ETUN {[OHON YoWMION “Weypa3sy ‘peoy uohels g1 (TN} D ueydalg ‘vosqoy

000 PS Sob ot pooar pakopdwa 1ad se (1) ueydarg ‘uosqoy
I5Te])

000 000 91g weqdunuutyg peoy A3 $8-¢§ ‘arenbg )eqo) |  90LJ( SUAWAR] Aouepunpay

000 00'Sb6'8 XTIE €N yowioN adiom9alf ‘uowrwo) YL yL (I [T “Ramuag




